

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1371, Version: 1

North Sebastian Phase 1 Septic to Sewer Approval of Cost Share Funding Agreement - Amendment No. 1 Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Cost Share Agreement between the St. Johns River Water Management District and Indian River County, and requests the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners authorize the Chairman to execute the same on their behalf.